Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in





.....Respondent

Sh. YogeshMahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

(President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank,

Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

ot.Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division No 2,

PWD B&R, Hoshiarpur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R circle,

Hoshiarpur.

Appeal Case No.2278 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-02-2021 PIO replied on : 09-02-2021 First appeal filed on : 08-03-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Avtar Singh (Sr. Asst.), 9463070019

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.05.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

Sought Information:

01-02-2021

- uired 1)Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by E-Tendering/ online undertaken/ carried out between the period 06.01.20 to 01-02-2021

 2) Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by Tender/ offline work by you have undertaken/carried out between the period 06.01.20 to 01-02-2021

 3) Attested copies of Tender Register of Division 06.01.20 to 01-02-2021

 4) List of work order book number SDE got printed
- 2. <u>Written Submission by Appellant:</u> An email dated 23.11.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant **Sh. Yogesh Mahajan** has acknowledged that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

from market, provide us list period 06.01.20 to

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. YogeshMahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

(President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank,

Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o $\,$ XEN, Provincial Division PWD B&R,

Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R, Construction Circle, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.2279 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 06-01-2021 PIO replied on : 15-01-2021 First appeal filed on : 22-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 08-03-2021

Present: None

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.05.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

Sought Information:

ed Works undertaken/ Carried out during mation in your Sub Divisions above said Period 06-01-2020 to 06-01-2021 No.1, Sub Divisional Officer, Provincial sub Division No.1, PWD B&R, Mohali, No.2, Sub Divisional Officer, Construction Sub Division No.1 PWD B&R, Rupnagar, No.3, Sub Divisional Officer, Provincial Sub Divisional PWD B&R Mohali, d 1) Attested copies of work order book all sub divisions for the Period 06/01/2020 to 06-01-2021 2) List of name of work and cost of work as written in M.B, by S.D.O, in your all S/Divn, Period 06/01/2020 to 06-01-2021

2. <u>Written Submission by Appellant:</u> An email dated 23.11.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant **Sh. Yogesh Mahajan** has acknowledged that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. YogeshMahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

(President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank,

Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division No 2, PWD B&R,

Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer PWD B&R, Construction Circle No 1, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.2280 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-02-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 08-03-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Smt. Veena Kumari Chauhan (Suptd.), 9988380568

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.05.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

Sought Information:

works undertaken/ Carried out during
in your Sub Divisions above said
Period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021
No.1, Sub Divisional Officer, Construction
Sub Division no.2, PWD B&R, Jalandhar,
No.2 Sub Divisional Officer, Construction
Sub Division no.3, PWD B&R, Jalandhar,
No.3 Sub Divisional Officer, Construction
Sub Division no.4, PWD B&R, Jalandhar,
Attested copies of work order book all sub divisions
for the Period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021
2) List of name of work and cost of work M.B written
by JE and Seen by S.D.O, in your all S/Divn, Period
01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021

2. <u>Written Submission by Appellant:</u> An email dated 23.11.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant **Sh. Yogesh Mahajan** has acknowledged that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Chandigarh Dated: 24.11.2021 (Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

(President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank,

Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division No 2, PWD B&R,

Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer PWD B&R, Construction Circle No 1. Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.2282 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-02-2021

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on : 08-03-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: None

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.05.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

Sought Information:

- ed 1) Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by E-Tendering undertaken/carried out between the period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021
- 2) Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by Tender work by you have undertaken/carried out between the period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021.
- 3) Attested copies of Tender Register of Division 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021
- 4) List of work order book number and Sr. No issued by you to your SDE and if SDE got printed from market, provide us list period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021.
- Written Submission by Appellant: An email dated 23.11.2021 is received by the bench
 of undersigned vide which the appellant Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has acknowledged that
 the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This
 email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. YogeshMahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

(President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank,

Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division PWD B&R,

Rupnagar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R,

Construction Circle, Sector-17 C, SCO 39-40, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.2281 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 06-01-2021 PIO replied on : 03-02-2021 First appeal filed on : 08-03-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 12-03-2021

Present: Appellant:

Respondent: Sh. Sudeep Kai (Asst. Er.), 9779918077

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.05.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

Sought Information:

formation Works undertaken/ Carried out during in your Sub Divisions above said Period 06/01/2020 to 06-01-2021 No.1, Sub Divisional Officer, Construction Sub Division No.2 PWD B&R, Rupnagar No.2, Sub Divisional Officer, Construction Sub Division PWD B&R Anandpur Sahib, No.3, Sub Divisional Officer, Provincial Sub Division No.3 PWD B&R Anandpur Sahib, No.4, Sub Divisional Officer, Provincial Sub Divisional PWD B&R Rupnagar aired 1) Attested copies of work order book all sub divisions for the Period 06/01/2020 to 06-01-2021 2) List of name of work and cost of work as written in M.B, by S.D.O, in your all S/Divn. Period 06/01/2020 to 06-01-2021

2. <u>Written Submission by Appellant:</u> An email dated 23.11.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant **Sh. Yogesh Mahajan** has acknowledged that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. YogeshMahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

(President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank,

Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division PWD B&R,

Rupnagar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R,

Construction Circle, Sector-17 C, SCO 39-40, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.2293 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 06-01-2021 PIO replied on : 03-02-2021 First appeal filed on : 18-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 12-03-2021

Present: None

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.05.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

Sought Information:

- red 1)Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by E-Tendering/ online undertaken/ carried out between the period 06-01-20 to 06-01-2021
 - 2) Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by Tender/ offline work by you have undertaken/carried out between the period 06-01-20 to 06-01-2021
 - 3) Attested copies of Tender Register of Division 06-01-20 to 06-01-2021
- 4) List of work order book number SDE got printed from market, provide us list period 06-01-20 to 06-01-2021
- Written Submission by Appellant: An email dated 23.11.2021 is received by the bench
 of undersigned vide which the appellant Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has acknowledged that
 the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This
 email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 24.11.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. YogeshMahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

(President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank,

Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Centre Works Division, PWD B&R,

Rupnagar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Center Works Circle, PWD B&R, Punjab, Sector-17, bays building, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.2284 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-02-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 08-03-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant:

Respondent: Sh. Loveleen Singh (SDO), 9041127070

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.05.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

Sought Information:

- n Grants Received/utilized in your /ision 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021
- ed 1) Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by E-Tendering undertaken/carried out between the period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021
- 2) Attested copies of Financial statements approved by the competent authority for the works by Tender work by you have undertaken/carried out between the period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021.
- 3) Attested copies of Tender Register of Division 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021
- 4) List of work order book number and Sr. No issued by you to your SDE and if SDE got printed from market, provide us list period 01-02-2020 to 01-02-2021.
- 3. <u>Written Submission by Appellant:</u> An email dated 23.11.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant **Sh. Yogesh Mahajan** has acknowledged that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**